

**75 LAC 89/24 RAJBIR Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
(BAWANA 8/2001-02)**

06.04.2026

**Present: None for petitioner.
 Counsel for R-1/UOI.
 Counsel for R-2/DSIIDC alongwith Sh. Raja
 Chaudhary.
 Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.**

Since no one has been appearing on behalf of the petitioner despite repeated opportunities, the right of the petitioner to lead PE is hereby closed.

To come up for RE on **07.04.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/06.04.2026/ak**